™O THT CHAIRMAN AND DIRBCTORS OF THE

SOUTH STAFRORISHIRT WAT™IR WOFKS CO,

Geantlasnan

In viaw of the intended arplication *

Parliament in thie next Sassion, I hesg in

instructions to sabni® rny repart upon the camaclty of %fha

narsusncs of |

. existing works of tle Sommany, topgsthar with ny

incranging damend,

The following tabls shows %tie caracity of ewisting
works and tie sstimatad yisld from additional works now
under gonatructiong-

LICYFIRLD

Hanch & Lenonsisy Hrooks
(minimun yield in Summer Weatlier) 1.00
: Tunnal & Wall 3.00
1.25
. £
1.00
1,00
. 1,50
p- ASHWOOD (including extension) Hstimatad 2,00
BIIRSPORD (Kew Works) i 1.50
TRENT VALLEY  ~do~ ~do- 1.00

STORAGE (available)

Stowe FPaservolr

Haneh i
Yalsall ™

47 ¥illdons
28 £l
a1 -

recormendations a3z o Puprthasr works %o mpsat Las continually

104 Miilions = 160 dayas= 85

(1)

i
il
§

R s BT




]

Mekio: - In addition to ths above, land has bean

purchased at Stafford 3rook, Rugeley, for a dvunping gtation,

It will he sean from the forégoiﬁg fignraes that
when the New Works now in han& are cowp}eted,vand arsnming
11 the works could be kért going constantly aﬁ'fuli éf&ad,
+the maximum total yield per day wonld not axceed 15.15 ﬂ
dMillion Gallons. T is of courss imphacticable to kesp L
the whole of +he works at full speed, and 1f wa 511ow 5
margin of 10% our hohtal arailabla aquantity is reduced ﬁd

11,84 Million Gallons,

The average daily counsambhion for F'u D H +~yﬁagﬂff
(1899) was 0,764,729 gailons, +he average dadily coasumption
for tne.threa months snding Sseptamber 30th of that year wWas
10,088,994 gallons, and ths figurﬁsA?or t.lie ﬁasﬁ half ysar
ending Juns %0th 1900 show a daily consumption of 10,476,996

gallons, Similarly tha avarags aaily coansunphion foxr the

~months of July ANR Augyﬂ%dfor the Following yoars are as

-w’\;f
ullder: PR HE
1896 18907 1898 1899 '“:%938
July 0017688 9830292 6871618 10458147 11562
August 8194574 9174246 9736041 10408227

September 7818921 8837498 Q703853 9400608

In a pravious report dated 23rd March 18?9 %i_
the “VaV&QP uai~, incraase nwriaunum as 300,000 galléné; 
put it will De sesn from ﬂae.?ollowiua +able that theseﬂ“ﬁ%
figures were excsadad during the B y=ars wuﬁing Nacanbey

now

18986 and it will thsrsfore, ba nsarer ths nmark to astiraﬁe

thie daily increase ner annum at 500,000 gallons,

(2)




.41/67&9(/

DOMEST/C. TRADE,

Length 7otal dezly Total darly  |[feerege daily jvo@y& Average darly /w/rjago To@l
of Dele. | average” | i‘ncrga,so Lreerecse waum)ogfn ;Z:ﬂy o &7"‘7 wrnpleor ZSZLQ .
Hepee &MW 'Da@ [P rarenint, PrTPOSes  \perarirury S “ﬂ“y o @rvravm | il %f‘kf.

20 |1879

Years |1899

5 1894

Yaars (1899

3966048

97642259 | 5798181

5841083

9764229 | 39253166

7392081

9764229 | 2372168

289909

392318

AT4453

A5T86389 1089409 4250000
6964335 | 204384 2799864 | 85524 9500000

4071265 1769798 | 8500000
6964335 | 289307| 2799894 |103004] 6500600

5379656 201324058 19000000

6564335 | 316935| 2799894 |157497! 9500000

ﬁ ? =h > e

o

reagard Yo ths fact that the period oceuniead

in nagotiating for and commlseting a new mirning station

may be sstimated ab not less than 8 years, and also

remenmbering that in projecting new Water Works it is

customary %o allow for the rejuirsnents of a reriod of at

least from 10 to 15 ysarsy it is incurbent on the Conmmany

0 consider at

the demands for

once what works shall be undertaken to nast

+

say hns aext 10 ysars,

We may, I think, zstinate ths nrobable regniremants

a8 Follows:-

Average daily consnmmtion for dily,
Angug® & Ssaphembier 1899 10,088,994 Gallions

Hatimatsd inerease for 10 years at :
500000f Gallons Der day Der aninumn, 5,000,000 4

104 Surplus

1,508,899 "

Batimatedqnantity required per day 1910=16,597,893 Gallons

It will be sesn from tie foregoing fipgures tiat

assuning the avarage d

o

10 years %o be

we ghall, by ti

of 164 Million

ET

ally incrsase in damand for the next

at ths sams rate ag during the nast 5 yaars,

Fallnns

s year 1910 requirs works sgnal to a sumply

ner day.

We have tharefore ho consider the hest means of

obtaining this additional 3.4 Million Gallons mar day.e

It wonld not* bes wiss %o calculats unon gpetting rnch

more than 1 Million Gallons wmer day from any one armning

()




station; Iif thnerefore it is decited to get the water from
new punping stations we siall rejuire two obher aites in

addition to ths Stafrford Srook sits alrsady purchased,

The evranviituars ilavolvad in the cordiation of works

new in hand, I estimate as fllows as “vom June S0Lh 1000:-

(no*, incinding main)

&

Astimated svrvenditurse 17158 :

Already cartified __ 10091 708y
RINRSPORD

Hstimated axpenditure AO44t4 ‘

Alrasady cartifiasd 15809 . . 16138

T VALLEY

Betirmated expsnditare : BEOZ9

Alraadly certilfiasd —els 34116

(ra~punmiag)

datinsted avpenditures 14800

Alrsady certirfisd - 897 13808

Hastimated axrvenditurs | 18600

Alrsady certified w080 as10
KINGSWINFORD MALNS

Eztinated sxrendituare : 13048

Already certified IBUs. 8BS

Batirmated sxranditure 7000

Alrsady certilied : ' __pBks 1148

{4)




D

I estimntae £ 5 cost of Purthar New Works ms followsse

£

Btarfoxd Brook New Statlion, usar Rigelay E5000
Two other stations at £35000 anch 70000
Larpe main from Rurr 3sacon for
West 3romwich & Smetiwick 17819
Covering 3arr Baacon Reservoir 12000
Ordinary main evtansions :

10 ymars at £8000 ner ann: 8OOOO

SUMMARY OF MOPRNDITURSE

s
For completion of wnrks now in hand BE44E
For furtihsr Hew Wowks 214219

Total £ B0066E

I an, Gantlensn
Your obsdiant Savvant,
H.Ashton,Hill, MemsInst,C, %,

Bnginaer,

(5)




E . " T B I O gy 2

<
' -
e
February I90I.
@
-
The expenditure involved in the comgletion of works
now in hend is estimated as follows from 3Ist December 1900,
Ashwood (Not including main) . ; .
Estimated expenditure £I€T58
Already certified £13674 £3484
Hinksford
7\
Estimated expenditure £29444
Already certified £19639 £9805
Trent Valley
/8 Estimated expendithre £36929
Already certified £4437 £32492
Springs Mire (re-pumping)
Estimated expenditure £14500
Already certified £2819 £11681
Burton Mains o
Estimated expenditure £18600
) Already certified £17563  £1037
Kingswinford Mgips
E Estimated expenditurée - £13048
s Already certified £If916 £1132
Barr Beacon Mains °
Estimated expendiyure £7000
Already certified £6401 £599

£60230




